508308505 12/29/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8355698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIC EISIMINGER			12/27/2023	
ALEXANDER EUGEN	E ROBINS	N	12/27/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROVISUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	222 NO	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 7	SUITE 720		
City:	CHICAC	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601	60601		
• •		18342579		
Property Typ Application Number:		18342579		
PCT Number:		JS2369203		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		773)570-3328		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone: 77357		7735703330		
Email: mcooper@kandrip.com				
Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		19 N GREEN ST		
		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PRV20-002-US	PRV20-002-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA PALOMAR	LINDA PALOMAR	
SIGNATURE:		/Linda Palomar/	/Linda Palomar/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/29/2023		
Fotal Attachments: 3				
source=PRV20-002-US	- •	_ • • •		
source=PRV20-002-US	- •	_ • • •		
ource=PRV20-002-US	A .			

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Provisur Technologies, inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 222 North, LaSalle Street, Suite 720, Chicago, IL 60601, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

Eric Eisiminger 1521 West 2950 South Vernal, Utah 84078

Alexander Eugene Robinson 167 N. Wild Flower Lane Elkhorn, Wisconsin 53121

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby sells, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to inventions, for which patent applications and patents have been filed or granted, respectively, and listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

(2) in and to said applications and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisionals, continuations, reexaminations, reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said inventions, and in and to said patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, and all other patents now or hereafter granted thereon or issued therefrom, and all other patents now or hereafter granted thereon or issued therefrom, and all other patents now or hereafter granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

This assignment expressly includes the complete right to enforce the inventions described herein, including all rights of action, injunctive and equitable relief, damages for all past, present, and future infringement, and the recovery of all past, present, and future damages, including, but not limited to, reasonable royalties and lost profits, for any violation of the invention's patent or patent application rights. Assignor does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name with regard to the inventions. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all patent rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said inventions shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said inventions.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignor.

Assignor hereby further agrees and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States, to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR Signature:

Date: 12/27/2023

ASSIGNOR Signature:

ł

Date: 12-27-23

Eric Elsiminger

Alexander Eugene Robinson

PATENT REEL: 065981 FRAME: 0539

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent Application No. 18/342,579 For: POWERED SEPARATOR GAP CONTROL APPARATUS Filing Date: June 27, 2023 Inventors: Eric Eisiminger and Alexander Eugene Robinson KR Ref. PRV20-002-US

International Patent Application No. PCT/US23/69203 For: POWERED SEPARATOR GAP CONTROL APPARATUS Filing Date: June 27, 2023 Inventors: Eric Eisiminger and Alexander Eugene Robinson KR Ref. PRV20-002-PCT

> PATENT REEL: 065981 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/29/2023